

GAHC010269232018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 8422/2018

1:INLAND WATER WAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
(ASSAM SECTOR)
MARINE WORKERS UNION PANDU JAHAIJGHAT
P.O. PANDU
GUWAHATI - 781012
(REP. BY ITS GENERAL SECRETARY)

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT)
SHARAM SHAKTI BHAWAN)
RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
A-13
SECTOR-1 NOIDA

UTTAR PRADESH- 201301
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR.

3:THE DIRECTOR
INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PANDU PORT COMPLEX
PANDU
GUWAHATI- 781012

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A DASGUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

ORDER

Date : 10-12-2018

Heard Mr. A. Dasgupta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Rule, returnable eight weeks.

Mr. Y. Doloi, learned Senior Central Government Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

Extra copies within three days.

Office to requisition the record of Reference Case No.2/2016 from the Central Government Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Guwahati (Tribunal).

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the impugned award dated 06.02.2018 passed by the Tribunal in Reference Case No.2/2016.

List on 06.03.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant