

GAHC010269232018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 8422/2018

1:INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (ASSAM SECTOR) MARINE
WORKERS UNION
PANDU JAHAJGHAT
P.O. PANDU
GUWAHATI - 781012
(REP. BY ITS GENERAL SECRETARY)

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT)
SHARAM SHAKTI BHAWAN)
RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
A-13
SECTOR-1 NOIDA

UTTAR PRADESH- 201301
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR.

3:THE DIRECTOR
INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PANDU PORT COMPLEX
PANDU
GUWAHATI- 781012

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A DASGUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

ORDER

06.03.2019

This case is wrongly listed for admission, as Rule was issued on 10.12.2018.

Mr. S. Dutta, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and Mr. Y. Doloi, learned Sr. CGC appears for respondent No.1.

Mr. B. Das, learned counsel assisting Mr. A. Dasgupta, learned Senior counsel for the petitioner, will make available two copies of the writ petition to Mr. Dutta.

Registry will list this case for hearing in due course.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till disposal of the writ petition.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant