

GAHC010269232018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/8422/2018

INLAND WATER WAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (ASSAM SECTOR) MARINE
WORKERS UNION
PANDU JAHAI GHAT
P.O. PANDU
GUWAHATI - 781012
(REP. BY ITS GENERAL SECRETARY)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT)
SHARAM SHAKTI BHAWAN)
RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI- 110001.

2:INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
A-13
SECTOR-1 NOIDA

UTTAR PRADESH- 201301
REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR.

3:THE DIRECTOR

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PANDU PORT COMPLEX
PANDU
GUWAHATI- 781012

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A DASGUPTA, MS. B DAS,MR. K BORA,MR. R SARKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, IWT,MR. Y DOLOI (SR. C.G.C., R1-R3)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 14.08.2025

Mr. S. Dutta, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. I. Das, learned counsel, representing the respondent nos. 2 & 3 submits that although the matter is listed for delivery of orders today, he be permitted to bring on record written arguments on behalf of the respondents represented by him.

Ms. B. Das, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner does not object to the said prayer.

Accordingly, the delivery of the order(s) is deferred and the respondent nos. 2 & 3 are permitted to bring on record a written submission on or before 18.08.2025.

Registry to list this matter again on **26.08.2025**, for delivery of order(s).

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant